
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2164
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
PHALGUNA SAKA IIT AND IIM CAMPUSES ABROAD
Meinya Dr. Thokchom

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) and Indian Institute of Management (IIM) campuses abroad;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the quota for the Indians or NRI students in such campuses; and

(c) the time by which such campuses are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) There is no proposal to set up Campuses abroad of Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) or of Indian Institute of Management (IIM).

(b) & (c): Does, not arise.
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